Centreville Lodge # 180

Ancient Free & Accepted Masons
Chartered November 18, 1885

March & April 2021

Meetings
1st & 3rd
Mondays
7:30 pm

408 Railroad Avenue
MAIL: Post Office Box 263
Centreville, Maryland 21617
Centrevillel180@gmail.com

Website: wwwecentreville180.com

2021 Centreville Lodge # 180 Installation of Officers


mailto:Centreville180@gmail.com

Sr. Warden

Jr. Warden
Secretary
Treasurer
Sr. Deacon
Jr. Deacon

Sr. Steward
Jr. Steward

Chaplain
Warden
Tyler

Worshipful Master
Richard Young, Jr.
410-490-4851

Bernard Warnowicz, Jr 410-507-6268
Roy L. Rafter 443-362-0475
A. J. Eisenrauch 410-908-5277
Craig McGinnes 443-744-0784

Chris Schwink, PM
Warren Pender, PM
James Turner

TBD

Andrew L. Cowley, Jr. AGC
Willis L. Dennis, PM, PDGL
Tyler C. Terry

GRAND INSPECTOR - John Everhart
DEPUTY GRAND LECTURER — Aaron Bramble

COMMITTEES & SUPPORT

Audit Committee A. J. Eisenrauch, Chairman
Membership & Retention Roy L. Rafter, Jr. Chairman
Historian Martin V. Appel, PM

Mentoring

John Sasse, PM
Andrew Cowley
Bernard Warnowicz



LIVING PAST MASTERS

1967, 70 H. Hartley Bayne 1971* Robert L. Shifflett
1973* Thomas H. Baker, Sr. 1975 Joseph S. Downey, Jr.
1980 Thomas K. Helfenbein 1981 Robert L. Aaron
1983-84 Willis I. Dennis, PDGL 1987 David E. Thompson
1988 David Twilley 1992 Winfield Jones

1994 Carl A. Morris 1995 W. Maurice Sanger
1996 Casey Jones 1999 John Sasse

2000 Dennis R. Crawford PDGL

2001-03 William C. Joyce 2002* Timothy E. McCluskey
2004-05 Danny K. Horton 2006 Edward M. Berkman
2009-12 Rudolph Lukacovic 2013-14 Martin V. Appel
2015-17 Rudolph Lukacovic 2018 Christopher M. Schwink
2019-20 Warren W. Prender

*Master of Sister Lodges

I, AS A FREEMASON, BELIEVE IN THE FATHERHOOD OF GOD & THE
BROTHER-HOOD OF MAN. | WILL DO UNTO OTHERS AS | WOULD
HAVE THEM DO UNTO ME. | PLEDGE MY LOYALTY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, A
GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE, BY THE PEOPLE AND FOR THE
PEOPLE, AND WILL NOT COUNTENANCE THE DISLOYALTY ON THE
PART OF OTHERS. FREEMASONRY IS FOIUNDED UPON THESE
PRINCIPALS & | WILL USE MY UTMOST EFFORT TO PRESERVE
THEM FOR PROPERITY. SO MOT IT BE



MASONIC BIRTHDAYS

Stephen B. Allen
Vincent T. Allen
Ronald L Ayres

H Hartley Bayne, PM
James W. Crew
James C. Foor

John Leggett Graham
Thomas J. Harner
Daniel W. Harris

W Jerry Harris

4/18/1994
4/18/1994
4/1/2000
3/4/1963
3/18/1994
4/18/1994
4/14/2012
3/2/1992
4/7/2001
4/7/2001

Thomas K. Helfenbein, PM 4/21/1975

Casey E. Jones, PM

4/19/1993

William C. Joyce
Thomas K. Kendall
Joseph G. Kwiakoski
Rudolph Lukacovic,
Eugene R. Marshall, Jr.
David B. McClyment
Frank J. Mechlinski
Michael A. Nicol
John A. Sasse, PM
Barry L. Stahl

Daniel M. Tabler

Edwin W.Taylor, Jr.

PROGRESS TO MASTER MASON

Charles Oshinsky

Walter G. Larrimore

Robert J. Saia
Brian D. Behlke

March 1
March 15
April 5
April 19

4/2/1997
3/5/2016
3/8/1989
4/7/2001
4/18/1988
4/1/2000
4/7/1997
3/19/2012
3/20/1995
4/1/2000
4/7/1947
4/1/2000

Next Degree Scheduled for:

MM 3/15/2021
MM TBD
FC TBD
FC TBD

NEAR TERM CALENDAR

Regular Communication
Regular Communication
Regular Communication
Regular Communication



